ARTICLE VII. 

WAGES 

Degree Completion Increment: 

(a) Full-time, tenure track faculty who are members of the bargaining 

unit, and who do not possess a terminal degree at the time of hire 

will receive a one time, increase in base salary in the amount of One 

Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($1,500.00) upon completion of 

their terminal degree, provided that the degree is completed within 

two years of their initial date of hire and provided that the degree is 

in the individual's assigned discipline. 

(b) Except as set forth above no other adjustments in salary shall be